



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1666 of 1990

Amar Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Dinesh Kumar Misra, Dinesh Kumar Mishra
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 46

**HON'BLE SIDDHARTH, J.
HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.**

As per office report dated 29.10.2025, appellant No. 2, namely, Mitthu, has died.

In view of the above, the appeal is dismissed as abated against appellant No. 2, namely, Mitthu.

Ms. Anita Singh, learned Advocate, holding brief of Mr. Dinesh Kumar Mishra, learned counsel for appellant No. 1 prays for adjournment to prepare the appeal.

List again on 12.11.2025 peremptorily for hearing.

(Prashant Mishra-I,J.) (Siddharth,J.)

October 30, 2025

Kashifa