



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1666 of 1990

Amar Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Dinesh Kumar Misra, Dinesh Kumar Mishra
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 44

HON'BLE J.J. MUNIR, J.

HON'BLE VINAI KUMAR DWIVEDI, J.

This appeal at the instance of appellant no. 2, Mitthu has been abated *vide* order dated 30.10.2025. Therefore, this appeal now survives at the instance of appellant no. 1, Amar Sing alias Pappu alone.

When the case is called on, no one appears for the appellant.

This is an appeal of the year 1990. There is a request from the Bar circulated under the orders of His Lordship Hon'ble the Chief Justice that no adverse order be passed today.

This appeal is adjourned to **30.01.2026**.

Let information of this order be communicated to the learned Counsel for the appellant by the office in writing **within 48 hours**.

(Vinai Kumar Dwivedi, J.) (J.J. Munir, J.)

January 14, 2026
Deepak