



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1666 of 1990

Amar Singh
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
State
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Dinesh Kumar Misra, Dinesh Kumar Mishra
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 43

**HON'BLE SALIL KUMAR RAI, J.
HON'BLE DR. AJAY KUMAR-II, J.**

It has been stated by Ms. Anita Singh holding brief of Sri Dinesh Kumar Misra, the counsel for the appellant that the surviving appellant, i.e., the appellant no. 1 has also died.

Office to send a letter to the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Agra asking him to submit a report regarding the living status of appellant no. 1 before the next date fixed in the case.

List again on ***21st April, 2026.***

(Dr. Ajay Kumar-II,J.) (Salil Kumar Rai,J.)

March 16, 2026
Satyam